

安徽江南医疗器械股份有限公司

Anhui JN Medical Device Co.,Ltd.

Address: Caicun Town Jing County Xuancheng City, Anhui, China Web: www.jnmedical.com Email: 13905632618@163.com

TEL: 0086-13905632618 0086-563-5456998 FAX: 0086-563-5456818

Ministero della Salute

Direzione Generale dei Dispositivi Medici e

del Servizio Farmaceutico

Ufficio III

Via Giorgio Ribotta, 5

00144 Roma

Italia

PEC: dgfdm@postacert.sanita.it

Subject: Notification of the individual appointed for registering and updating the data pertaining to medical devices under MD of 21 December 2009 in both the database and the medical devices repertoire in Italy.

The undersigned name	Weiqi Xing	surname	Xing	_			
born in 1965				of			
the delegating company <u>Anhui JN Medical Device Co.,Ltd.</u> ,							
VAT Number <u>913418237</u>	7 <u>23311961H</u>						
registered in (state complete address and zip code)							
Caicun Town ,Jing County, Xuancheng City, 242525 Anhui,China							
Telephone number <u>+86 1</u>	3905632618	WED	CAL DEVICE				
Fax number	+86 563 5456818	安徽	江南医疗器械の分析限公司				
e- mail <u>13905632618@16</u>	63.com	INV	* (0.5				

APPOINTS

Mr/Mrs Luigi Saccà born in Roma on 29/05/1972, tax identification number SCCLGU72E29H501G e-mail address luigi.sacca@ppe2020.eu

as responsible for the electronic notification through the <u>Web site of the Ministry of Health</u>, as to the registration of data under MD of 21 December 2020 in both the database and the medical devices repertoire in Italy.

As to the devices that will be registered in the database and, if needed, in the medical devices repertoire, the appointing company will act as:

- a) manufacturer, as defined by article 1, paragraph 2, letter f) of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;
- b) individual, as under article 12, paragraphs 2 and 3 of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;
- c) other individual responsible for trading medical devices as under article 13, paragraph 2 of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;
- d) company validly delegated (**) by the figures under letter a,b or c.

(tick off the letter of interest using a X; it is also possible to tick off more than one letter)

安徽江南医疗器械 S 2020-12-10

Annex 1 – photocopy of the legal representative's piece of identification provided with autographic signature

Annex A: for each delegating company, the delegation to operate individually, along with a photocopy of their legal representative's piece of identification provided with autographic signature

- (*) If the delegate does not have an Italian tax identification number, a univocal identifier assigned by his/her country of origin or of residence must be indicated
- (**) If for other purposes, the appointing company wishes to operate for other companies, such notification will also have to contain the delegations made according to the following facsimile (Annex A): such delegation will be written on headed paper by the same delegating company, signed by the legal representative and provided with a photocopy of the legal representative's own piece of identification.



安徽江南医疗器械股份有限公司

Anhui JN Medical Device Co.,Ltd.

Address: Caicun Town Jing County Xuancheng City, Anhui, China Web: www. jnmedical.com Email: 13905632618@163.com

TEL: 0086-13905632618 0086-563-5456998 FAX: 0086-563-5456818

The undersigned name	Weiqi Xing	surname	Xing				
born in 1965							
the delegating company _	Anhui JN	Medical Device	Co.,Ltd.	,			
VAT Number 91341823723311961H ,							
registered in (state complete address and zip code)							
Caicun Town ,Jing County, Xuancheng City, 242525 Anhui,China							
Telephone number <u>+86 13905632618</u>							
Fax number	+86 563 545681	8 NEDICAL I	DEVICE STREET				
e- mail <u>13905632618@1</u>	63.com	股份有限	公司	_			

DELEGATES

the appointing company PPE2020 SRL(name of legal representative's Luigi Saccà)

VAT Number 15692531005 registered in Via Alfredo Casella 16 00199 Roma Italia

Telephone number 0039.06.686391787 Fax number 0039.06.686391787

e- mail info@ppe2020.eu

as responsible for the electronic notification through the Web site of the Ministry of Health, as to the registration of data under MD of 21 December 2009.

As to the devices that will be registered in the database and, if needed, in the medical devices repertoire, the delegating company will act as:

- a) manufacturer, as defined by article 1, paragraph 2, letter f) of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;
- b) individual, as under article 12, paragraphs 2 and 3 of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;
- c) other individual responsible for trading medical devices as under article 13, paragraph 2 of legislative decree no. 46 of 24 February 1997;

(tick off the letter of interest using a X; it is also possible to tick off more than one letter)

Date Sel ignature of the Legal Representative 安徽江南医疗器械 S 股份有限公司

2020-12-10

Annex A1 - photocopy of the legal representative's piece of identification provided with autographic signature